Notes to standalone financial statement for the year ended March 31, 2023

The following table analyses foreign currency risk from non-derivative financial instruments as at each balance sheet date

Trade Receivables:

The Company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks, including credit risk, market risk and liquidity risk. The
Company’s primary risk management focus is to minimize potential adverse effects of market risk on its financial performance.
The Company’s risk management assessment and policies and processes are established to identify and analyse the risks faced
by the Company, to set appropriate risk limits and controls, and to monitor such risks and compliance with the same.

Financial risk management

The audit committee oversees how management monitors compliance with the company’s risk management policies and
procedures, and reviews the adequacy of the risk management framework in relation to the risks faced by the Company. The
audit committee is assisted in its oversight role by internal audit. Internal audit undertakes both regular and ad hoc reviews of
risk management controls and procedures, the results of which are reported to the audit committee.

Trade Payables

165 / 232

YASH CHEMEX LIMITED

Notes to standalone financial statement for the year ended March 31, 2023

ii) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

USD 2,29,061.79-   2,29,061.79   -   -

 b) Interest Risk

i) Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2023
Rs.

As at
March 31, 2022

Rs.

Non Current Borrowings   13.85   22.15
Deferred Payment Liabilities   196.78
Current Borrowings   701.70   696.10
Total   912.34   718.25

ii) Interest Rate Sensitivity

As at
March 31, 2023

Rs.

As at
March 31, 2022

Rs.

-4.56 -3.59
4.56 3.59

c) Price Risk

Year Ended
March 31, 2022 Rs.Particulars

Year Ended
March 31, 2023 Rs.

Exposure to market risk with respect to commodity prices primarily arises from the Company’s purchases and sales of active
chemical products. These are commodity products, whose prices may fluctuate significantly over short periods of time. The
prices of the Company’s stock generally fluctuate in line with commodity cycles. Purchase Cost of the products form the
largest portion of the Company’s cost of revenues. Commodity price risk exposure is evaluated and managed through
operating procedures and sourcing policies. As of March 31, 2023, the Company had not entered into any material derivative